



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 08220208 February 08, 2022 02:30 PM **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E8T38
District: Turnpike **Counties:** POLK **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 192 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 43730095201 (*)
Contract Desc: SUNTRAX VISUAL BARRIER FROM POLK PKWY (SR570)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	EARTHSCAPES UNLIMITED INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$5,115,331.38	100.00% Intent to Award
2	RUSSELL ENGINEERING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$5,893,154.34	115.21%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

POSTING DATE AND TIME: MARCH 1, 2022



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08220208 February 08, 2022 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E8T38
District: Turnpike **Counties:** POLK **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 192 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 43730095201 (*)
Contract Descr: SUNTRAX VISUAL BARRIER FROM POLK PKWY (SR570)

Work consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals necessary for SunTrax Visual Barrier from Polk Pkwy (SR 570), in Polk County; Project Start Mile Marker 21.250, Project End Mile Marker 22.500.

No Pre-Bid Conference. Contractor must be prequalified in Drainage.

The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Plans.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) EARTHSCAPES UNLIMITED INC.		(2) RUSSELL ENGINEERING, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43730095201		(1.000) LS	324,504.45000	324,504.45	817,967.56000	817,967.56		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43730095201		(192.000) DA (LS)	28,247.10000	28,247.10	101,355.00000	101,355.00		
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,920.000 ED	0.28000	537.60	0.24000	460.80		
0020 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		13,938.000 LF	1.50000	20,907.00	2.05000	28,572.90		
0025 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		2.000 EA	150.00000	300.00	234.00000	468.00		
0030 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43730095201		(3.090) AC (LS)	92,919.50000	92,919.50	198,055.00000	198,055.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08220208 February 08, 2022 Call Order: 006 Contract: E8T38

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) EARTHSCAPES UNLIMITED INC.		(2) RUSSELL ENGINEERING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0035 0110 2 2 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO REMAIN		0.830 AC	15,000.00000	12,450.00	10,000.00000	8,300.00		
0040 0110 21 TREE PROTECTION BARRIER		4,200.000 LF	10.02000	42,084.00	3.10000	13,020.00		
0045 0110 22 TREE ROOT AND BRANCH PRUNING		15.000 EA	3,163.67000	47,455.05	1,000.00000	15,000.00		
0050 0110 23 TREE REMOVAL		39.000 EA	500.00000	19,500.00	1,000.00000	39,000.00		
0055 0534 72201 VISUAL BARRIER FOR SUNTRAX, PROJECT 437300-9-52-01		116,167.000 SF	37.52000	4,358,585.84	39.00000	4,530,513.00		
0060 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		14,972.000 SY	7.47000	111,840.84	5.64000	84,442.08		
0065 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 43730095201		(1.000) LS	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00		
0070 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43730095201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$5,115,331.38		\$5,893,154.34		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08220208 February 08, 2022 Call Order: 006 Contract: E8T38

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) EARTHSCAPES UNLIMITED INC.		(2) RUSSELL ENGINEERING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:				\$5,115,331.38		\$5,893,154.34		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08220208 February 08, 2022 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E8T38

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.